
Team Schedule 
Girls 

Golf 8/1/2024 to 10/31/2024

Badin HS
571 New London Road
Hamilton, OH 45013

Geoff Melzer
School Phone: 513-863-3993
Home Phone: 
Fax: 513-785-2844
gmelzer@badinhs.org

Golf
    Girls Varsity

Place Time

Thursday 08/01/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS (Varsity Tri match vs Mcnick and
Fenwick @ Reeves) Away TBA

Monday 08/05/24 Lakota West High School (@ Indian Ridge) Home 1:00 PM
Wednesday 08/07/24 Bishop Fenwick HS (@ Browns Run) Away 10:00 AM
Monday 08/12/24 Seton High School (@ Indian Ridge) Home 1:00 PM
Tuesday 08/13/24 Edgewood (Trenton) High School (@ Potters) Home 3:45 PM
Thursday 08/15/24 Chaminade Julienne HS (@ Indian Ridge) Home 1:00 PM
Monday 08/19/24 Ursuline Academy (@ Walden Ponds) Home TBA
Tuesday 08/20/24 William Henry Harrison HS (@ Potters) Home 3:30 PM
Thursday 08/22/24 Wyoming HS/MS Away TBA

Monday 08/26/24 Eaton Community Schools (trimatch w/ Carroll and Eaton at
Eaton) Away 4:00 PM

Tuesday 08/27/24 Mercy McAuley High School (@ Potters) Home 3:45 PM

Wednesday 08/28/24 Bishop Fenwick HS (trimatch w/ Edgewood and Fenwick @
Browns Run) Away 4:15 PM

Tuesday 09/03/24 Middletown High School (Tri match vs Middletown
and Little Miami) Home 3:30 PM

Wednesday 09/04/24 Taylor High School (@ Neumann Course) Away TBA
Thursday 09/05/24 William Henry Harrison HS (@ Miami Whitewater) Away 3:40 PM
Tuesday 09/10/24 Taylor High School (@ Potters) Home 3:45 PM
Thursday 09/12/24 Lakota West High School (@ Elks ) Away 4:00 PM
Friday 09/13/24 Chaminade Julienne HS (at Twin Base) Away 4:00 PM
Sunday 09/15/24 OPEN (1st Round GCL @ Walden Ponds) Away TBA
Monday 09/16/24 OPEN (2nd Round GCL @ Walden Ponds) Away TBA
Tuesday 09/24/24 OPEN (Sectionals @ Reeves) Away TBA
Wednesday 09/25/24 Mercy McAuley High School Away TBA
Thursday 09/26/24 Eaton Community Schools (@ Indian Ridge) Home 4:00 PM
Tuesday 10/01/24 Wyoming HS/MS (@ Potters) Home 3:45 PM

    Girls Junior Varsity
Place Time

Thursday 08/01/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS (JV Tri match vs Mcnick and
Fenwick at Reeves) Away TBA

Wednesday 08/07/24 Lakota West High School (@ Potters) Home 1:00 PM
Thursday 08/08/24 Little Miami JH/HS (@ Armco) Away 4:00 PM
Tuesday 08/13/24 Lakota East High School (@ Potters) Home 3:30 PM
Wednesday 08/14/24 William Henry Harrison HS (@ Robin's Nest) Away 4:20 PM
Monday 08/19/24 Ursuline Academy Away 4:00 PM
Tuesday 08/20/24 William Henry Harrison HS (@ Potters) Home 3:30 PM
Thursday 08/22/24 Mount Notre Dame High School (@ Mill Course) Away 3:50 PM
Tuesday 08/27/24 Fairfield High School (@ Potters) Home 3:30 PM
Tuesday 09/03/24 Fairfield High School (@ Potters) Home 3:45 PM
Monday 09/09/24 Seton High School (@ Fairfield Greens North Trace) Home TBA
Sunday 09/15/24 Sycamore High School (JV Sycamore Invitational) Away TBA
Thursday 10/03/24 Lakota East High School Away 3:30 PM
Sunday 10/06/24 Seton High School (@ Fairfield Greens North Trace) Home TBA
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Superintendent Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director
Susan Gibbons Patrick Keating Patty Gibbons Geoff Melzer
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